AGENDA

PROMISES MADE, PROMISES KEPT COMMITTEE MEETING
MELLON ADMINISTRATIVE NORTH CONFERENCE ROOM
Thursday, March 14, 2013
6:30 — 8:30 PM

1. Opening Remarks —Judy Wiegand
Arlene M. Blank

II.  Review of Expendit.ures December 30, 2012 - Februar.y.2013 —Arlene Vespa
Ill.  Update on Projects — Arlene Vespa
IV.  Analysis of the Third Year of Sales Tax Receipts — Arlene Vespa
V. How to Effectively Share with the Community the Work and Oversight of the Cémmittee
VI.  Discuss Role of..PMPK in 2013-14
VIl. Repl;c\cing Committee Members (7 2-year and 7 3-year)
VIlIl.  Set date and time for next meeting —June 13, 2013

IX.  Adjourn



FUND 60 AND 61
PROJECT EXPENSES

Fund 60 FY10 Balance Forward

Fund 60 FY11 Balance Forward
Fund 60 FY12 Balance Forward

Fund 60 Through June 2012 Expenses
- District : o

Savoy Elementary School

Bottenfield Elementary School

Garden Hills Elementary School

Kenwood Elementary School

Robeson Elementary School

BT Washington Elementary School

Westview Elementary School

Edison Middle School

Franklin Middle School

Fund 60 FY12 Expenses Thru February 2013
Less FY12 Period 13 accruals '
Grand Total Fund 60 Expenses

Fund 61 FY10 Balance Forward

Fund 61 FY11 Balance Forward

Fund 61 FY12 Balance Forward

Fund 61 FY13 Expenses Thru February 2013
Less FY12 Period 13 accruals

Grand Total Fund 61 Expenses

Grand Total Fund 60 & 61 Expenses

$8,618,058.07

$30,333,771.58
$20,975,244.52

$59,927,074.17

$55,998.81
$4,083,682.60-
$183,334.21
$7,466.00
$9,312.45
$149,855.24
$83,228.55
$2,423,916.18
$1,043.40
$6,264.60
$7,004,102.04
(51,662,310.02)

$65,268,866.19

$1,282,916.85
$817,747.55
$1,133,449.86
$1,896,776.21
($129,745.91)

$5,001,144.56

$70,270,010.75




FUND 60
DISTRICT EXPENSES

DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DESCRIPTION

CAPITAL PROJECTS SUPERVISOR EXPENSES FY13

SALARY/BENEFITS JUL 12 - NOV 12
SALARY/BENEFITS DEC 12 - FEB 13

TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES

FY10 Expenses
FY11 Expenses
FY12 Expenses
FY13 EXPENSES

Total District Expenses

AMOUNT

$36,143.13
$19,855.68

$55,998.81

$4,699,748.55
$0.00
$19,434.32
$55,998.81

$4,775,181.68
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DATE

12/26/12
12/26/12

12/14/12
12/28/12

01/11/13
01/11/13
12/14/12
01/11/13
12/14/12
12/28/12

02/08/13

01/25/13
02/08/13

12/28/12
01/25/13

01/11/13
12/14/12

01/11/13
02/08/13

VENDOR

AMEREN [LLINOIS

~ AMEREN ENERGY MARKETING

B & F TECHNICAL CODE SERVICES
B & F TECHNICAL CODE SERVICES

BERNS, CLANCY AND'ASSOCIATES
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
FACILITY DYNAMICS

GREEN BUILDING CERTIFICATION
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION

GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION

ILLINI SUPPLY
ILLINI SUPPLY

MIDWEST ENGINEEERING
MIDWEST ENGINEEERING

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

FACILITY DYNAMICS
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION
owp/p

GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION

FUND 60
SAVOY EXPENSES

DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DESCRIPTION

FY10 EXPENSES

FY11 EXPENSES

FY12 EXPENSES

FY13 EXPENSES

LESS FY12 ACCRUALS

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS
MOVE ELECTRICITY CHARGESTO O & M
MOVE ELECTRICITY CHARGES TO O &M

INSPECTION SERVICES NORTH ADDITION-OCT 2012
INSPECTION SERVICES NORTH ADDITION-NOV 2012

ENGINEERING SERVICES

INSTALL/TEST ZBOOST CELLULAR REPEATER
COMMISSIONING SERVICES

LEED CERTIFICATION

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SERVICES

FURNITURE
FURNITURE

SITE WORK
SITE WORK

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES-NOV 2012
LEED SERVICES-OCTOBER 2012

NORTH ADDITION AND SITE SERVICES-OCT 2012
NORTH ADDITION AND SITE SERVICES-DEC 2012

TOTAL EXPENSES DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013
TOTAL EXPENSES JULY - NOVEMBER 2012
ACCRUAL

ACCRUAL
ACCRUAL

RETAINAGE ACCRUAL

TOTAL ACCRUALS

TOTAL EXPENSES FY13

AMOUNT

$106,121.95
$1,175,006.50
$13,485,576.85
$4,083,682.60
($1,535,259.86)

$18,850,387.90
($3,851.84)
($2,541.24)

$1,920.00
$2,560.00

$139.50
$10,763.98
$10,992.75
$2,836.08
$350,891.95
$344,391.57

$134,249.01

$6,546.78
$4,203.90

$856.00
$256.00

$2,528.85
$4,900.00

$4,900.00
$1,960.00

$878,503.29
$3,205,179.31

($5,786.80)
($791,937.00)

($17,910.06)

(5719,626.00)

($1,535,259.86)

$2,548,422.74
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BOTTENFIELD EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DATE VENDOR . DESCRIPTION
FY10 EXPENSES
FY11 EXPENSES
FY12 EXPENSES

FY13 EXPENSES
TOTAL BOTTENFIELD PROJECT EXPENSES

02/08/13 MSA PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

12/28/12  OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ADDITION/RENOVATION PROJECT
01/11/13 OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ADDITION/RENOVATION PROJECT

DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013 EXPENSES

JULY 2012 - NOVEMBER 2012 EXPENSES

~ TOTAL EXPENSES FY13

AMOUNT

$174,497.09
$1,750,669.25
$459,454.04
$183,334.21

'$2,567,954.59

$359.40

$73,353.37
$36,333.84

$110,046.61

$73,287.60

$183,334.21
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FUND 60
- GARDEN HILLS EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

TOTAL FY10 EXPENSES $1,270,790.45
TOTAL FY11 EXPENSES $8,834,029.09
TOTAL FY12 EXPENSES $2,595,228.70
TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES $7,466.00
TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS $12,707,514.24
NO EXPENSES DECEMBER 2012-FEBRUARY 2013 $0.00
DECEMBER 2012-FEBRUARY 2013 EXPENSES $0.00

~ JULY - NOVEMBER 2012 EXPENSES $7,466.00

TOTAL EXPENSES FY13 : $7,466.00
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"~ DATE

02/22/13

FUND 60
KENWOOD EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

VENDOR DESCRIPTION

FY10 EXPENSES
FY11 EXPENSES
FY12 EXPENSES
FY13 EXPENSES
TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN ADDITION RENOVATION PROJECT

TOTAL EXPENSES DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013
TOTAL EXPENSES JULY - NOVEMBER 2012

TOTAL EXPENSES FY13

AMOUNT

$3,378.75
$901,908.49
$587,353.51
$9,312.45

$1,501,953.20

$9,312.45

$9,312.45
$0.00

$9,312.45
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DATE

12/28/12
01/11/13
02/08/13

VENDOR

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

FUND 60
ROBESON EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

FY10 EXPENSES
FY11 EXPENSES
FY12 EXPENSES
FY13 EXPENSES

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES -ALL YEARS

ADDITION/RENOVATION PROJECT
ADDITION/RENOVATION PROJECT
ADDITION/RENOVATION PROJECT
DECEMBER 2012-FEBRUARY 2013 EXPENSES

JULY-NOVEMBER 2012 EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES FY13

AMOUNT

$174,497.08
$1,740,569.15
$453,404.77
$149,855.24

$2,518,326.24

$75.70
$3,142.92
$73,349.02

$76,567.64

$73,287.60

$149,855.24
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DATE VENDOR

02/05/13 SPOC

FUND 60

BT WASHINGTON EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DESCRIPTION
TOTAL FY10 EXPENSES
TOTAL FY11 EXPENSES
TOTAL FY11 RETAINAGE ACCRUALS

TOTAL FY12 EXPENSES
TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS

E-RATE CREDIT

DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013 EXPENSES

JULY - NOVEMBER 2012 EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES FY13

AMOUNT

$2,014,527.12
$11,767,269.95
$127,760.00
$2,425,586.21
$83,228.55

$16,418,371.83

($8,085.45)

($8,085.45)

$91,314.00

$83,228.55
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DATE

12/28/12
01/25/13
02/22/13
12/28/12
02/08/13
02/22/13
01/25/13

12/14/12

12/28/12

'01/25/13

12/14/12
02/08/13

12/14/12
01/11/13
02/08/13

VENDOR

B & F TECHNICAL CODE SERVICES
B & F TECHNICAL CODE SERVICES
B & F TECHNICAL CODE SERVICES

BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO
BROEREN RUSSO

DEAN'S SUPERIOR BLUEPRINT

DEM SERVICES

MIDWEST ENGINERRING
MIDWEST ENGINERRING

MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
- MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

MIDWAY CONTRACTING
OWP/P | CANNONDESIGN

FUND 60
WESTVIEW EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL FY10 EXPENSES
TOTAL FY11 EXPENSES
TOTAL FY12 EXPENSES
TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES
LESS FY12 ACCRUALS

TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSES - ALL YEARS

INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTION SERVICES

RENOVATION/ADDITION PROJECT
RENOVATION/ADDITION PROJECT
RENOVATION/ADDITION PROJECT
RENOVATION/ADDITION PROJECT
RENDERINGS

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT SERVICES

MATERIAL TESTING SERVICES
* MATERIAL TESTING SERVICES - -

CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013 EXPENSES
JULY-NOVEMBER 2012 EXPENSES

FY12 ACCRUAL

FY12 ACCRUAL

TOTAL

TOTAL FY13 EXPENSES

AMOUNT

$174,497.08
$1,745,466.15
$949,206.12
$2,423,916.18
($127,050.16)

$5,166,035.37

$2,400.00
$1,028.57
$1,028.57

$421,163.68
$320,566.13
$221,119.91

$181.00

$8,300.00

$632.00
$704.60

$1,069.80
$356.60

$11,869.40
$15,157.49
$12,425.83

$1,018,002.98
$1,405,913.20

($115,200.00)
($11,850.16)

($127,050.16)

$2,296,866.02
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DATE

01/25/13

FUND 60
EDISON EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

VENDOR DESCRIPTION

School Tech Supplies Hovercams

December 2012 - February 2013 Expenses

AMOUNT

$1,043.40

$1,043.40
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FUND 60
FRANKLIN EXPENSES
DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013

DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION
01/25/13 School Tech Supplies  Hovercams

December 2012 - February 2013 Expenses

AMOUNT

$6,264.60

$6,264.60
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DATE

02/22/13
12/14/12
12/28/12
02/22/13
12/28/12
01/25/13
02/08/13
02/08/13
12/28/12
01/25/13
02/22/13
02/28/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
01/31/13
01/07/13
12/14/12
12/14/12
12/14/12
02/08/13
12/14/12
01/07/13
12/06/12
12/14/12
01/11/13
02/08/13
12/06/12
01/07/13
01/25/13
01/25/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
12/29/12
01/07/13
12/14/12
12/14/12
12/14/12
01/07/13
01/11/13
12/14/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
01/07/13
01/07/13

VENDOR

CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
BLDD

RELIABLE PLUMBING
BLDD

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE
B & F TECHNICAL

BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION
GRUNLOH CONSTRUCTION
THE BLIND MAN

GHR MECHANICAL

GHR MECHANICAL

GHR MECHANICAL
NEWS-GAZETTE

ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS
ALPHA CONTROLS
RELIABLE PLUMBING
TREMCO

B & F TECHNICAL

BLDD ARCHITECTS

BLDD ARCHITECTS

BLDD ARCHITECTS
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
CORSON MUSIC
FELMLEY DICKERSON
FELMLEY DICKERSON
FELMLEY DICKERSON
PETRY KUHNE COMPANY
RELIABLE PLUMBING
RELIABLE PLUMBING
RELIABLE PLUMBING
REMCO ELECTRICAL
SPEAR CORPORATION
XTREME MECHANICAL
ALPHA CONTROLS
ANGEL ABATEMENT

B & F TECHNICAL

BLDD ARCHITECTS
CHAMPAIGN TELEPHONE
FELMLEY DICKERSON
FELMLEY DICKERSON
RELIABLE PLUMBING
RELIABLE PLUMBING
REMCO ELECTRICAL
REMCO ELECTRICAL

TOP QUALITY ROOFING

FUND 61 EXPENSES
DESCRIPTION

FY 10 EXPENSES

FY 11 EXPENSES

FY 12 EXPENSES

FY 13 EXPENSES

LESS FY12 ACCRUALS

TOTAL FUND 61 EXPENSES - ALL YEARS

FY12 AP ACCRUALS
FY12 AP ACCRUALS
FY12 AP ACCRUALS
FY12 AP ACCRUALS
TOTAL FY12 AP ACCRUALS

ALTERNATE REVENUE TREASURERS BOND
MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION INSPECTION
MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION

MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION

MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION

MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION

MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION

MELLON ENTRY RENOVATION

STRATTON CHILLER REPLACEMENT
STRATTON CHILLER REPLACEMENT
STRATTON CHILLER REPLACEMENT
STRATTON CHILLER REPLACEMENT BID AD
EDISON-HVAC

EDISON-HVAC

EDISON-HVAC

EDISON-HVAC

REPLACE GREASE TRAP
MAINTENANCE/LEAK COVERAGE
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL DATA AND VOICE CABLE INSTALLATION
CENTENNIAL DATA CABLE INSTALLATION.
CENTENNIAL LECTURE HALL EQUIPMENT
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL CAREER CENTER
CENTENNIAL ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT
CENTENNIAL SWIMMING POOL PUMP REPLACEMENT

CENTENNIAL BOYS LOCKER ROOM SHOWER VALVE REPLACEMENT
CENTENNIAL GIRLS LOCKER ROOM SHOWER VALVE REPLACEMENT

CENTENNIAL POOL PUMP REPAIR

CENTENNIAL ADA COMPLIANT POOL LIFT

CENTENNIAL HS WATER HEATER INSTALLATION
CENTRAL DX UNIT CONTROL

CENTRAL CAREER CENTERASBESTOS ABATEMENT
CENTRAL CAREER CENTER

CENTRAL CAREER CENTER

CENTRAL DATA CABLE INSTALLATION

CENTRAL CAREER CENTER

CENTRAL CAREER CENTER

CENTRAL WOOD SHOP DUST COLLECTOR INSTALLATION
CENTRAL ROOFTOP UNIT PIPE INSTALLATION

CENTRAL WOOD SHOP DUST COLLECTOR INSTALLATION
CENTRAL ROOFTOP COOLING UNIT

MCKINLEY FIELDHOUSE REROOFING

TOTAL DECEMBER 2012 - FEBRUARY 2013 EXPENSES

TOTAL JULY - NOVEMBER 2012 EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES FY13

AMOUNT PAID

$1,282,916.85
$817,747.55

$1,133,449.86

$1,896,776.21
($129,745.91)

$5,001,144.56

($74,956.00)
($13,551.71)
($24,675.00)

($16,563.20)

($129,745.91)

$11,396.00
$640.00
$582.80
$70.70
$64,350.00
$24,759.00
$15,390.00
$3,695.30
$5,174.10
$7,761.15
$862.35
$47.41
$2,525.00
$8,271.00
$7,609.00
$7,609.00
$9,416.00
$6,379.20
$1,280.00
$550.44
$1,900.00
$1,459.69
$1,773.57
$2,536.46
$1,889.00
$40,056.59
$8,632.71
$3,099.63
$27,277.00
$15,323.00
$7,107.00
$7,107.00
$3,021.07
$9,616.40

" $24,485.42
$3,575.00
$9,700.00
$1,280.00
$550.44
$5,246.39
$10,871.80
$36,063.58
$28,087.83
$12,625.00
$15,804.74
$16,461.50
$30,000.00

$503,919.27

$1,392,856.94

$1,896,776.21

DISTRICT
MELLON
MELLON
MELLON
MELLON
MELLON
MELLON
MELLON
STRATTON
STRATTON
STRATTON
STRATTON
EDISON
EDISON
EDISON
EDISON
EDISON
EDISON
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
CENTENNIAL
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